
RcCEIVEO 
TOWN CLERi\ 

TOWH OF AYER 

2015 OCT 16 

Town of Ayer 
Board of Selectmen 

AM 11: ow Ayei: Town Hall-1•• Floor Meeting Room 
_,, ZJ Ayer, MA 01432 

7:00 PM 

7:05 PM* 

7:10 PM 

7:15 PM 

7:30 PM 

8:00 PM 

8:10 PM 

8:15 PM 

*Note: 

Tuesday October 20, 2015 
Open Session Meeting Agenda 

Call to Order 
Review and Approve Agenda; Announcements 

Public Input 

Chief William A. Murray, Ayer Police Department 
1. Appointment of Reserve Officer 

Ms. Alicia Hersey, Program Manager, Office of Community D evelopment 
1. Contract Execution for Lead Specialist 
2. Contract Execution for Rehab Specialist 
3. Contract Execution for Infrastructure Consultant 
4. Lien Subordination Request, Case # 06-316E, 56 Westford Rd. 

Town Administrator's Report 
1. Administrative Update 
2. Appointmen ts 
3. Planning Board Administrative Support Proposal 
4. Request for change in Sunday Hours, N ashoba Club, 14 Central Ave. 
5. DRAFI Affordable Care Act (ACA) Look Back Policy 
6. FY 2017 Budget Process Discussion 
7. Tax Classification Discussion [Proposed Public H earing on N ov, 17, 

2015, 7pm] 

Discussion of Audit Management Letter 

New Business/Selectmen's Questions 

Approval of the Minutes 
October 6, 201 5 

Adjournment 

Agenda Times are for planningpurposes on!y and do not necwari!y constitute exact times 


