## RECEIVED TOWN CLERK TOWN OF AYER 2015 OCT 16 AM II: 05 Ayer Town Hall – 1st Floor Meeting Room Ayer, MA 01432



<u>Tuesday October 20, 2015</u> <u>Open Session Meeting Agenda</u>

7:00 PM	<u>Call to Order</u> Review and Approve Agenda; Announcements
7:05 PM*	Public Input
	Chief William A. Murray, Ayer Police Department 1. Appointment of Reserve Officer
7:10 PM	<ul> <li>Ms. Alicia Hersey, Program Manager, Office of Community Development</li> <li>Contract Execution for Lead Specialist</li> <li>Contract Execution for Rehab Specialist</li> <li>Contract Execution for Infrastructure Consultant</li> <li>Lien Subordination Request, Case #06-316E, 56 Westford Rd.</li> </ul>
7:15 PM	<ul> <li>Town Administrator's Report</li> <li>Administrative Update</li> <li>Appointments</li> <li>Planning Board Administrative Support Proposal</li> <li>Request for change in Sunday Hours, Nashoba Club, 14 Central Ave.</li> <li>DRAFT Affordable Care Act (ACA) Look Back Policy</li> <li>FY 2017 Budget Process Discussion</li> <li>Tax Classification Discussion [Proposed Public Hearing on Nov, 17, 2015, 7pm]</li> </ul>
7:30 PM	Discussion of Audit Management Letter
8:00 PM	New Business/Selectmen's Questions
8:10 PM	Approval of the Minutes October 6, 2015
8:15 PM	Adjournment

\*Note: Agenda Times are for planning purposes only and do not necessarily constitute exact times